Express Mail No. EV 593389403 US

04-07-2005

Atty Dkt No.: CET-027243

DEF	PAI	₹1	MEI	NT	OF	CO	ММ	ΕF	₹С	E
	_						_	_		

OMP No. 0661 0027 (eyn 6/30/2005)	- U7 - 2005 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORD								
.								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Vernon Raymond Spaunhorst	Name: Cooper Technologies Company							
•	Internal Address:							
	160/ 160/							
Execution Date(s) March 22, 2005	I ≍(⊤ I							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 600 Travis							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 5800							
✓ Assignment	City: Houston							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States 7in: 77000							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 77002							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐Yes ✔No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1							
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Stroot Addrago: One Metropolitan Square	Enclosed							
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square Suite 2600	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information							
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
State: Missouri Zip: 63102	Expiration Date							
Phone Number: 314-621-5070	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-2384</u>							
Fax Number: 314-2308	Authorized User Name Bruce T. Atkins							
Email Address:								
9. Signature: Com Stting	March 28, 2005							
Signature	Date							
Bruce T. Atkins Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Harrie of Letson Orginity								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/07/2005 ECDOPER 00000031 012384 11091665

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

> **PATENT REEL: 016424 FRAME: 0026**

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. CET-027243

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Vernon Raymond Spaunhorst of 1668 Four Mile Road, Washington, Missouri 63090, sell and assign to Cooper Technologies Company (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Hybrid Chip Fuse Assembly Having Wire Leads And Fabrication Method Therefor, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

March 22

Sandra M L

This **3** and day of , 2003 before me personally came the above-named Vernon Raymond Spaunhorst, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

purposes therein SANDRAM. BREEZE Notary: St. Charles County My Commission Expires

April 18, 2008

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016424 FRAME: 0027